6 (b) Money deposited in the county economic development project
7 fund shall be transferred to the following:
8 (1) Forty percent (40%) of the money deposited shall be
9 transferred to the fiscal officer of a city having a population of

10 more than fifty-five thousand (55,000) but less than sixty
11 thousand (60,000).
12 (2) Forty percent (40%) of the money deposited shall be
13 transferred to the county general fund. Money transferred under
14 this subdivision shall be used for the following purposes:
15 (A) The financing, construction, or equipping of a secure